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ECONOMIC INDICATORS
PAKISTAN

CAPITAL MARKET

    KSE - 100 Index
    Turnover of shares at KSE

    Market Capitalisation
    Listed Companies
    Listed Capital
    New Listed Companies
    New Listed Capital
    New Debt Instruments Listed
                 Amount

INFLATION (Annual Growth %)

    Consumer Prices
    Wholesale Prices
    Sensitive Prices
    Core Inflation*
    GDP Deflator

COMMERCIAL ENERGY SUPPLIES
    Crude Oil
        Local Extraction
        Imports
    Coal

        Imports
    Natural Gas
        Production

        Hydel
        Thermal
        Nuclear

EDUCATION
(Institutions/Enrolment by kind & level)

    Primary & Middle Stage
        Institutions
        Enrolment
    Secondary Stage**
        Institutions
        Enrolment

        Institutions
        Enrolment
    Professional Colleges
        Institutions
        Enrolment

        Institutions
        Enrolment

    Total value of Turnover (KSE)

PUBLIC FINANCE
(Federal Government)

Revenue Receipts
     Tax Revenue(CBR)

Direct Taxes
Indirect Taxes

     Tax Revenue (other than CBR)*
     Non-Tax Revenue

Less Transfer to Provinces
Revenue Receipts (Net)
Current Expenditure

Debt Servicing**
Defence Expenditure

Revenue Surplus/Deficit
Public Sector Development
Program

GROWTH RATE  (In %)

(budgeted) Performance at a Glance (Rs. Billion)

Total Assets
Deposits
Advances
Investments
Shareholders' Equity
Income
Expenditure
Profit/(Loss) B.T

Earnings per Share (Rs.)
Number of Employees
Number of Branches

* Unaudited figures as on Sept 30.

Branch Network: (As of September, 2007)

1236 Domestic Branches, 18 Overseas Branches,
4 Representative Offices, 5 Subsidiaries and a Joint Venture.

Overseas Branch Network:

Paris, Frankfurt, New York, Washington D.C., Tokyo, Osaka,
Hong Kong, Kowloon, Seoul, Bahrain, Dhaka, Chittagong,
Ashgabat, Bishkek, Baku, Kabul, Jalalabad and
KEPZ Off-shore Banking Unit

Representative Offices:

Beijing, Tashkent, Chicago and Toronto

Subsidiaries:
CJSC Almaty, Kazakhstan
NBP Capital Ltd.
National Bank Modaraba Management Co.
Taurus Securities Ltd.
NBP Exchange Company Ltd.

Joint Venture:

United National Bank Ltd., UK

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

 E-mail: ebrwing@fascom.com
Website: www.nbp.com.pk

Economic Research Wing

Head Office, I. I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi - Pakistan
Credit  Management Group

Ph: 021-9212274 Fax: 021-9212846

  Imports
  Exports
  Consumer Price Inflation
      Services Sector
      Large-scale Manufacturing
      Agriculture
      GDP (fc)
      GNP (fc)
  Constant Pricesa

(Annual Average)

Profit/(Loss) A.T

$ bn.

Rs. bn.

Rs.bn.
Rs.bn.
Rs.bn.
Nos.
Nos.

%

Rs. bn.

%

PROFILE OF TOTAL DEBT
   Total External Debt & Liabilities
        as % of

GDP

   Domestic Debt
         as % of GDP
   Domestic Debt Servicing
   Total Debt as % of GDP
   Debt Servicing as % of GDP

BANKING
   No of Scheduled Banks
   No of Scheduled Banks' Branches
   Scheduled Banks Deposits
   Scheduled Banks Advances
   Scheduled Banks Assets
   Online Branches
   ATMs
   Credit Card Holders

RATE OF RETURN*

    Advances
    Deposits
    Yield on 5-Year PIBs
    6-Month Treasury Bills

ISLAMIC BANKING
(end June)
   Deposits
   Financing
   Full-fledged Islamic
    Scheduled Banks
   Total Branches

MONETARY ASSETS

   Currency in Circulation
   Reserve Money
   Demand Deposits**
   Narrow Money (M1)
   Time Deposits**
   Resident Foreign Currency Deposits
   Broad Money (M2)
   Monetary Expansion

000 Nos

Rs. bn.
Rs. bn.

Nos.
Nos.

2006-07
40.17

28.0
235.2
124.8
2597
29.8
359

56.7
6.2

2003-04

185

5.3

35.1
1980
164.3
283.0
36.4

35.26

69.4

37.20

49.5
359.8
224.2
1731
41.1
195
90.1
8.3

2000-01

11.55
2.6

9.53
8.9

2006-07
41

7746
3373
2376
8744
4179
2294
5815

2003-04
39

808
786

2475
4193
1242
2002
6373

7.28
0.95

2.08
5.27

43
6724
1276
864

3086
450
259
292

2000-01

13.61
5.27

12.99
12.88

2007

97.7
75.5

6
167

4
87

2006

52.3
58.1

2005

38.8
35.2

2
60

2006-07

840
1210
2644
3491
367
207

4065
19.3

2003-04

578

969
146

1371
790
773

19.6
2486

375
533
375
761
610
154

1526
9.0

2000-01

** Excluding in ter-bank deposit s and  deposit s of federal
  &  p rovincia l governments and foreign const it uen ts.

* weighted average

2006-07

13772
54

5453
4019
656
631
18
8
8

11.2

2003-04

5281
97

4862
1422
666
377
14
56
6

3.3

2000-01

29

759
240

4
236

2
NA

339
1073

1366

2006-07

7.8
6.9
9.4
5.9
7.8

2003-04

4.6
7.9
6.8
3.8
7.7

2000-01

4.4
6.2
4.8
4.0
8.0

24.3
58.4

3767

1416

32.3
65.3
2.4

94711

3452

2006-07E2003-04

22.6
57.7

2789

1203

33.3
64.5
2.2

80827

3275

2000-01

3.0
71.8
25.2

68117
857

3095
950

52.5
21.1

000 Nos.
000 Nos.

000 Nos.
000 Nos.

Nos.
000 Nos.

Nos.
000 Nos.

Nos.
000 Nos.

mn. barrels
mn. barrels

000 tonnes

bn.cu.ft.

%
%
%

gwh

000 tonnes

N ov 1991=1000
Bn. Shares
Rs.bn.
Rs.bn.
Nos.
Rs.bn.
Nos.
Rs.bn.
Nos.
Rs.bn.

2000-01

20894

763

352

26
124.9

158.8

916

1648
15.4

173.2

2003-04

183.7

16.7
1901

1066
905

416
178.8

52
218.3

24102

2005-06

197.0
30544

23.5
2362

1208
1047

431
207.2

61
221.5

**  Includes high schools and secondary vocational institutions.*    Non-food non-energy
E   estimated

    Universities

Rs.bn.
Rs.bn
%
%
Rs.bn
Rs.bn
Rs.bn.
Rs.bn.
Rs.bn.
%
%

2000-01

31.8
68.2
30.5

52.7
22.1

102.1

-221.6

593.6
372.0
163.1
112.3

392.3
535.1

2003-04

761.0
510.0

70.1
180.9
211.4
549.6
714.0

-164.4

154.5

25.3
44.5

68.3
31.7

2007-08

1368.1
1030.5

39.6
60.4

-
337.6
466.0
902.1

1056.3
41.4
26.0

-154.2

520.0

2000-07

16.3
10.5
5.8
6.4

11.3
2.5
5.7
6.1

1988-99

4.3
5.6
9.9
4.5
3.9
4.5
4.5
4.0

1977-88

10.3
14.4
7.5
7.3
9.1
3.8
6.6
6.6

2007*

668
522.9
320.5
180.3
65.1
45.3
23.1
22.2
14.8

18.09

1254

2006

635.1
501.9
316.1
139.9
53.0
56.0
29.7

24.01
14019
1250

17.0
26.3

371.6
316.5
140.3
72.6

1.0
0.5

1.24
15351
1228

32.7
33.7
11.4

2000

Rs. bn.

Export Earnings
Foreign Exchange Earnings

    Arts & Science Colleges

Rs.bn.

Rs.bn.

  Population 2.02.43.0

*   Includes surcharges ** Includes foreign loan repayments

a Base 1980-81 = 100 prior to FY 00 and 1999 100 FY01 onwards

Source: Various issues o f SBP Annual Report,  Pakistan E conomic Survey and
              o ther government pub lications

14127

        Production

    Electricity Generation

HEALTH INDICATORS
   Infant Mortality Rate
   Expenditure on Health
   Hospitals
   BHUs Sub Health Centres
   Maternity/Child Health Centres

per 1000 live births
% of GNP
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

2006
77
0.57
924

5336
906

83

906

907
5290

0.62

20032001
85
0.70
907

5230
879

   Population per Doctor Nos. 125413501437   Population per Doctor Nos. 125413501437

   Rural Heath Centres Nos. 560552541
   Population per Bed Nos. 150814791427

   Population per Nurse 267131503732

=



BALANCE OF PAYMENTS ($ mn)
     Trade Balance (fob)
     Services (Net)
     Income (Net)
     Current Transfers (Net)
     Private Transfers
     Current Account Balance

FOREIGN TRADE ($ mn)
   Total Exports
      Major Items
        Rice
        Fish & Fish Preparations
        Cotton Yarn
        Cotton Fabrics
        Hosiery, Bedwear & Towels
        Readymade Garments
        Other Textile made-up
        Synthetic Textiles
        Leather & Leather Manufactures
        Carpets & Rugs
        Sports Goods
        Petro & Petro Products
        Chemicals & Pharma Products
   Total Imports
      Major Items
        Petroleum & Products
        Machinery &  Equipment
        Road Motor Vehicles
        Iron & Steel
        Plastic Materials
        Edible Oil
        Fertilizer
       Textile Goods
       Insecticides & Med products
       Tea
       Paper & paper board  manufactures
       Sugar
       Pulses
ECONOMIC CLASSIFICATION (In %)
   Exports
          Primary commodities
          Semi-manufactures
          Manufactured goods
   Imports
         Consumer goods
         Raw material for
            Consumer goods
            Capital goods
         Capital goods

NATIONAL ACCOUNTS

   GNP
      Size
      Growth Rate

   GDP
      Size
      Growth Rate

   Per Capita Income
      Current

      Constant

   Sectoral Growth Rate*
      Agriculture
      Manufacturing

      Transport, Storage & Communication
      Wholesale & Retail Trade
      Others
   GDP Composition
      Agriculture
      Manufacturing**

      Transport, Storage & Communication
      Wholesale & Retail Trade
      Others

INVESTMENT AND SAVINGS

Total Investment
Fixed Investment
Public Investment
Private Investment

National Savings
Domestic Savings
Net Inflow of Foreign Private Investment

†   At  current  market prices
* At constant factor cost of 1999-2000

** includes mining

$ mn.

      Construction

      Construction

as % of GDP

*

†

*

†

*

Rs.bn.

Rs.bn.

Rupees
US $

Rupees

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION
      Major Crops
         Wheat mn. tonnes
         Rice mn. tonnes
         Sugarcane mn. tonnes
         Cotton mn. bales
         Food Crops mn. tonnes
YIELD PER HECTARE
         Wheat kgs
         Rice kgs
         Sugarcane tonnes
         Cotton kgs
         Food Crops kgs

PER CAPITA FOOD AVAILABILITY
 (per annum)
         Cereals kgs.
         Pulses kgs.
         Sugar kgs.
         Milk Ltr.
         Edible Oil Ltr.
         Meat kgs.
         Eggs Dozen
Caloric & Protein Availability
         Calories per day
         Protein gms/day

INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION
  Major Items

Cotton Yarn
Cotton Cloth
Sugar
Vegetable Ghee
Fertilizers
Cement
Chemicals
Pig Iron
Cars
MotorTyres & Tubes
Cycle Tyres & Tubes
TV. Sets
Bicycles
Beverages

AREA/DENSITY 2006
Land Area (000 square kilometres) 796.1

Provinces NWFP Sindh

Federally Administered Tribal Areas 3.4
133

HOUSING INDICATORS

EMPLOYMENT

Total Labour Force mn
Rural %
Urban %

Employed Labour Force mn
of which

Agriculture %
%

Trade %
Others %

Unemployment Rate %
Rural %
Urban %

1998 Census

( per sq. km)

287
9.4Area  (in%)

Density
25.9
424

Density

255
17.7

197

Punjab†Balochistan

23
43.6

POPULATION

Total
Male
Female
Urban
Rural

By Provinces
Balochistan
NWFP

Sindh
FATA*

Growth Rate
Crude birth rate
Crude death rate

Punjab†

mn
%
%
%
%

%
%
%
%
%
%

per 1000
per 1000

%

%

Persons per housing unit
Persons per room
Housing units having elect ricity (% )
Housing units having pipe
water (inside) (%)

1981

43.3
11.8

84.25
52.50
47.50
28.30
71.70

5.15
13.13
56.53
22.59
2.60
3.06

1972

65.31
53.33
46.67
25.41
74.59

12.85
57.95
21.68

3.72

3.80
3.69

1998

132.35
52.04
47.96
32.52
67.48

4.96
13.40
56.24
23.00
2.40
2.69

158.70

65.54

51.72
48.28

5.11
13.70
55.92
23.00
2.32
2.15

2007 E

34.46

Sindh

70.08

37.17

3.37
6.0

Punjab

24.34

72.49
3.04
6.9

NWFP
8.0

72.19

27.19

3.34

Balochistan
6.7

46.62

25.31

3.07

Pakistan
6.8

3.13
70.46

28.08

† includes I slamabad * Federally Admin istered Tribal Areas
a as ofJune 2006 b as of 1976 includes mining and quarrying

Note: Population Censuses were conducted in 1951, 1961, 1972, 1981 and 1998.

**
c as of 1999 d as of 2006

2006-07

8868
6.9

8707
7.0

56064
925

33678

5.0
8.4

17.2
5.8
7.1
7.3

20.9
21.7
2.3

10.3
19.1
25.7

2003-04

5765
6.4

5641
7.5

38524
669

28776

2.4
14.0

-10.7
3.5
8.3
9.9

22.9
20.0
2.0

10.9
18.2
26.0

2.0

2.0

2000-01

29605

25540

-2.2

0.5
5.3
4.5
0.3

2.4

4155

4210

501

9.3

24.9
18.1

11.6
17.9
25.1

2000-01

17.2
15.8
5.7

10.2
16.5
17.8
182

2003-04

16.6
15.0
4.0

10.9
17.9
15.7
922

2006-07

23.0
21.4
5.2

16.2
18.0
16.1

6960

2000-01

4.80

45.4
623

2021
2325

26.54
10.73
43.61

1955

19.02

2003-04

19.50
4.85

53.42
10.05
27.66

2373
1970
49.7
572

1976

2006-07

23.52
5.44

54.74
12.86
32.85

2769
2107
53.2
711

2307

2000-01

7.1
30.9

149.6
11.5
18.8
5.2

67.7
2365

150.3

2003-04

150.7
6.1

33.6
154.0

11.3
18.8
4.6

2381
67.8

2006-07

153.5
6.6

30.0
170.1
11.9
20.0
4.8

2425
69.50

2000-01

490
2956
835

435

40

97
570

1404
9942

2542

1071

9674
5142

1721mn. Kgs
mn.sq.mts
000 tonnes
000 tonnes
000 tonnes
000 tonnes
000 tonnes
000 tonnes
000 Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
000 Nos.
000 Nos.
mn. bottles

2003-04

1929
683

888
5582

12862
556

1180
99

10139
13038

843
664

2691

4021

2006-07

2846
965

3526
1178
5936

22739
685

1009
160

17304
15727

600
486

6188

AGRICULTURE
Land Utilisation
Total Area

Cropped Area
Forest Area
Irrigated Area % of
Cropped Area

(Million Hectares) 79.61
2000-01

3.77

81.85

22.04
2003-04

22.94
4.01

81.87

23.13
4.02

82.66

LITERACY     (in %)
(10 years & above)
Total

Urban
Rural
Male
Female

2005-2006
Pakistan

53.1

43.9
69.8

65.0
40.6

2000-01

-

326
3898
4737

-3142
-1269

2003-04
-1279
-1316

6614
6102
1812

-2207

2006-07
-9944
-4143

10562
10058
-7094

-3569

2006-07
16976

1122
188

1426
2018
4518
1380
474
430
849
233
288
840
388

30540

7340
6685
1342
1191
1153
956
447
541
526
214
298
260
245

11.0
10.0
79.0

10.0

45.0
7.0

38.0

2003-04
12313

635
153

1127
1712
3245
993
417
471
666
231
325
294
263

15592

3167
2705
653
512
549
659
285
260
399
193
164

3
75

10.0
12.0
78.0

9.0

49.0
6.0

35.0

2000-01

526
138

827
331
545
658
289
271
184
164

321
278
354
328
170
162
300
206
125
393
113

13.0
15.0
72.0

14.0

55.0
6.0

25.0

1640
3361

1898
1033
1074

9202

10729

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS
(In %)

USA
UK
Germany
Netherlands
Italy
France
UAE
Saudi Arabia
Kuwait
Hong Kong
South Korea
China
Japan
India
Singapore

I m p o r t sE x p o r t s
2006-07

3.9
3.0
4.5
1.2
1.8
1.6

11.7
12.2
6.7
1.0
2.1
8.7
5.5
4.4
0.5

2000-01
5.2
3.3
1.7
3.6
1.7
1.4

12.5
11.7
8.9
0.6
3.3
4.9
5.4
2.2
0.5

2006-07
22.7
5.9
4.0
2.1
3.6
2.2
7.5
1.7
0.5
4.4
1.1
3.2
0.8
1.9

11.7

2000-01
24.4
6.3
5.4
2.5
2.5
2.9
6.8
3.0
0.5
5.5
3.0
3.3
2.1
0.6
3.0

NA    not availab leFE BC  Fore ign Exchange Bearer Cert ificates
FCBC  Fore ign  Currency B earer Certificates

WORKERS' REMITTANCES ($ Mn.)

 Gulf Region
    Saudi Arabia
    UAE
    Kuwait
    Sultanat-e-Oman
    Qatar
    Bahrain
  Other than Gulf Region

USA
UK

     Canada
     Germany
     Norway
     Japan
  Other Countries
  Encashment & Profit in
  Pak Rs. of FEBCs & FCBCs
  Total

2000-01
693
304
190
123
38
13
24

240
135
81
5
9
6
4

88

65
1086

2003-04

565
597
177
105
89
81

334
23
47
10
5

497

46
3873

1615

1715
1225

2006-07
2647
1024
866
289
162
171
136

2202
1460
430
87
77
22
4

642

3
5494

FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT ($ Mn.)
2006-07
5139.6

1898.7
930.1
204.6
545.1
173.4
389.5
84.6

157.1
80.6
59.4

155.2
461.3

2003-04
949.4

221.9

-14.2

35.6
0.5

28.5
32.0
12.1
35.4
70.9
82.2

242.1

202.4

2000-01

NA
-34.9
39.9
80.7
13.2

-
20.3
12.5
45.2
4.6

-
140.9

322.4  Total Inflows
  By  Major  Economic Group
      Communication
      Financial Business
      Power
     Oil & Gas Exploration
     Trade
     Tobacco & Cigarettes
     Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals
     Construction
     Transport & Transport Equipment
     Textiles
     Petroleum Refining
     Others

a

a

11.5b

42.8b 26.1d

7.1d

30.5c

8.6c

Manufacturing**

2005-06

50.5
68.6
31.4
47.4

43.4
13.9
14.7
28.0
6.2
5.4
8.0

2003-04

46.0
67.9
32.1
42.2

43.1
13.8
14.8
28.4
7.7
6.7
9.7

2000-01

41.4
70.4
29.6
38.1

48.4
11.6
13.5
26.5
7.8
6.9
9.9

Punjab
55.2
70.2
47.7
65.2
45.2

Sindh
55.6
71.6
37.9
67.3
42.2

NWFP
44.6
61.1
41.3
63.9
26.4

Balochistan

58.4
31.3
53.8
18.3

37.9

†

2006-07 P

%

%


